

Ref. No: 1321 Date: 05/11/24

Subject: NHS managers

REQUEST

- 1. What percentage of NHS managers of band 8a and above (up to Chief Executive level) have a formal healthcare management qualification.
- 2. What percentage of NHS managers of band 8a and above have membership of a professional regulatory body such as HCPC, GMC, NMC.

RESPONSE

1. What percentage of NHS managers of band 8a and above (up to Chief Executive level) have a formal healthcare management qualification.

Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act, Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust does not have to comply with a request where it is estimated that the cost of compliance would exceed the appropriate limit of £450. The appropriate limit is specified within the regulations and represents the estimated cost of one person spending $2\frac{1}{2}$ working days answering the request, either wholly or partially.

2. What percentage of NHS managers of band 8a and above have membership of a professional regulatory body such as HCPC, GMC, NMC.

68%